12086

Federal Register / Vol. 60, No. 42 / Friday, March 3, 1995 / Notices

SECTION 8 SUBPROGRAM FOR HOMELESS FAMILIES

ATTACHMENT 48

BUDGET AUTHORITY AND ESTIMATED NUMBER OF UNITS
CITY/URBAN COUNTY ALLOCATIONS

Name of Jurisdiction

Alabama

BIRMINGHAM $1,285,000
MOBILE 505,000
MONTGOMERY 431,000
JEFFERSON COUNTY 483,000
STATE TOTAL $2,634,000
Alaska

ANCHORAGE 297,000
STATE TOTAL $297,000
Arizona

MESA 401,000
PHOENIX 1.930,000
TUCSON ) 986,000
MARICOPA COUNTY 509,000
PIMA COUNTY 394,000
STATE TOTAL $4,220,000
Arkansas

UTTLE ROCK 340,000
STATE TOTAL $340,000
California

ANAHEIM 488,000
BAKERSFIELD 327,000
BERKELEY 474,000
FRESNO 947,000
LONG BEACH 1,040,000
LOS ANGELES 10,760,000
OAKLAND 1,287,000
OXNARD R 870,000
PASADENA 316,000
POMONA 338,000
RIVERSIDE 390,000
SACRAMENTO 771,000
SAN BERNARDINO 427,000
SAN DIEGO 2,118,000
SAN FRANCISCO 3,129,000
8AN JOSE 1,313,000
SANTA ANA 865,000
STOCKTON 535,000
COMPTON 388,000
EL MONTE 388,000
GLENDALE 390,000
INGLEWOOD 305,000
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 459,000
FRESNO COUNTY 743,000
IERN COUNTY 897,000
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 4,830,000
ORANGE COUNTY - 617,000
RIVERSIDE COUNTY 1,173,000
SACRAMENTO COUNTY 925,000
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 1,079,000
SAN DIEGO COUNTY 765,000
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY 455,000
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 330,000
S8AN MATEO COUNTY 449,000
SANTA CLARA COUNTY 394,000
SONOMA COUNTY 319,000
VENTURA COUNTY 362,000
STATE TOTAL $41,158,000

Appraoximete
Budget Authority Number of Units

48
22
16
18

105

138

17
13
141

13
13

Name of Jurisdiction

Colorado
COLORADO SPRINGS
DENVER

STATE TOTAL

Connecticut
BRIDGEPORT
HARTFORD
NEW BRITAN
NEW HAVEN
WATERBURY

STATE TOTAL

Delaware
WILMINGTON

NEW CASTLE COUNTY
STATE TOTAL

District of Columbia

Florida

FORT LAUDERDALE
HIALEAH
JACKSONVILLE
MIAM!

MIAMI BEACH
ORLANDC

ST. PETERSBURG
TALLAHASSEE
TAMPA

BREVARD COUNTY
BROWARD COUNTY
DADE COUNTY
ESCAMBIA COUNTY
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
ORANGE COUNTY
PALM BEACH COUNTY
PASCO COUNTY
PINELLAS COUNTY
POLK COUNTY
SEMINOLE COUNTY
VOLUSIA COUNTY
STATE TOTAL

Georgia
ATLANTA
AUGUSTA
COLUMBUS
MACON
SAVANNAH

COBB COUNTY
DE KALB COUNTY
FULTON COUNTY
GWINNETT COUNTY
STATE TOTAL

Budget Authority

401,000
1,621,000
$2,022,000

588,000
674,000
286,000
624,000
340,000
$2,513,000

423,000
866,000
$788,000

2,899,000

373,000
635,000
1,187,000
1,772,000
859,000
327,000
438,000
290,000
678,000
823,000
912,000
2,638,000
890,000
811,000
682,000
962,000
428,000
498,000
559,000
830,000
420,000
$15,002,000

1,714,000
308,000
389,000
308,000
434,000
§70,000
639,000
859,000
297,000

$4,828,000

Approximate
Number of Units

14
48
63

12
16
7
14
9
58

12
10
22

415

12
16
12
15
11
18
10

158



