ATTACHMENT 48

SECTION 8 SUBPROGRAM FOR HOMELESS FAMILIES BUDGET AUTHORITY AND ESTIMATED NUMBER OF UNITS CITY/URBAN COUNTY ALLOCATIONS

CITY/URBAN COUNTY ALLOCATIONS					
Name of Jurisdiction	Budget Authority	Approximate Number of Units	Name of Jurisdiction	Budget Authority	Approximate Number of Units
Alabama			Colorado		
BIRMINGHAM	\$1,235,000	48	COLORADO SPRINGS	401,000	14
MOBILE	505,000	- 22	DENVER	1,621,000	49
MONTGOMERY	431,000	16	STATE TOTAL	\$2.022.000	63
JEFFERSON COUNTY	463,000	18		7-,0,000	
STATE TOTAL	\$2,634,000	105	Connecticut BRIDGEPORT	E90 000	12
Alaska	*		HARTFORD	589,000 674,000	16
ANCHORAGE	297,000	7 .	NEW BRITAIN	286,000	7
STATE TOTAL	\$297,000	7	NEW HAVEN	624,000	14
OINIE IOINE	4201,000	•	WATERBURY	340,000	9
Arizona			STATE TOTAL	\$2,513,000	58
MESA	401,000	13	OIAIE IOIAE	42,010,000	•
PHOENIX	1,930,000	65	Delaware		
TUCSON	986,000	33	WILMINGTON	423,000	12
MARICOPA COUNTY	509,000	17	NEW CASTLE COUNTY	366,000	10
PIMA COUNTY	394,000	13	STATE TOTAL	\$789,000	22
STATE TOTAL	\$4,220,000	141			
			District of Columbia	2,899,000	60
Arkansas		=			
LITTLE ROCK	340,000	13			
STATE TOTAL	\$340,000	13			
- ··· ·			Florida		
California			FORT LAUDERDALE	373,000	9
ANAHEIM	488,000	10	HIALEAH	635,000	15
BAKERSFIELD	327,000	11	JACKSONVILLE	1,187,000	40
BERKELEY FRESNO	474,000	10	MIAMI	1,772,000	41 8
LONG BEACH	947,000 1,040,000	32 21	MIAMI BEACH ORLANDO	359,000 327,000	9
LOS ANGELES	10,760,000	215	ST. PETERSBURG	438,000	14
OAKLAND	1,287,000	27	TALLAHASSEE	290,000	9
OXNARD	370,000	<u></u> 7	TAMPA	678,000	21
PASADENA	316,000	10	BREVARD COUNTY	323,000	10
POMONA	338,000	7	BROWARD COUNTY	912,000	22
RIVERSIDE	390,000	11	DADE COUNTY	2,633,000	60
SACRAMENTO	771,000	21	ESCAMBIA COUNTY	390,000	16
SAN BERNARDINO	427,000	12	HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY	811,000	25
SAN DIEGO	2,113,000	54	ORANGE COUNTY	682,000	19
SAN FRANCISCO	3,129,000	54	PALM BEACH COUNTY	962,000	24
SAN JOSE	1,313,000	24	PASCO COUNTY	423,000	13
SANTA ANA	865,000	17	PINELLAS COUNTY	498,000	16
STOCKTON COMPTON	535,000 388,000	16 8	POLK COUNTY SEMINOLE COUNTY	559,000	21 9
EL MONTE	388,000	8	VOLUSIA COUNTY	330,000 420,000	13
GLENDALE	390,000	8	STATE TOTAL	\$15,002,000	415
INGLEWOOD	305,000	6	OIAIE IOIAE	410,002,000	7.0
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY	459,000	10	Georgia		
FRESNO COUNTY	743,000	25	ATLANTA	1,714,000	50
IKERN COUNTY	897,000	29	AUGUSTA	308,000	12
LOS ANGELES COUNTY	4,830,000	96	COLUMBUS	399,000	16
ORANGE COUNTY	617,000	12	MACON	308,000	12
RIVERSIDE COUNTY	1,173,000	32	SAVANNAH	434,000	15
SACRAMENTO COUNTY	925,000	26	COBB COUNTY	370,000	11
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY	1,079,000	30	DE KALB COUNTY	639,000	18
SAN DIEGO COUNTY	765,000	19	FULTON COUNTY	359,000	10
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY	455,000	13	GWINNETT COUNTY	297,000	9
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY	330,000	- 8	STATE TOTAL	\$4,828,000	153
SAN MATEO COUNTY	449,000	8			
SANTA CLARA COUNTY	394,000	7			
SONOMA COUNTY VENTURA COUNTY	319,000 362,000	7 7			
STATE TOTAL	\$41,158,000	917			
JIMIL IVINE	φτι, 100,000	917			